
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1878
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2001
PORBANDAR EXPRESS TRAIN FROM SARAI ROHILLA TO AHMEDABAD
RAM MURTI SINGH VERMA

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Porbandar Express train from Sarai Rohilla Railway Station to Ahmedabad runs twice a week;

(b) if so, whether the Government propose to run this train daily for the convenience of passengers; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI O.RAJAGOPAL)

(a) Yes, Sir. 9263/9264 Express runs between Delhi Sarai Rohilla and Porbandar via Ahmedabad twice a week.

(b) At present, there is no such proposal.

(c) Operational and resource constraints.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

